
MNZ
2025 NZ Championship

Name Grade Class Rank Total R 1 
PTS

R 1 
RNK

R 2 
PTS

R 2 
RNK

R 3 
PTS

R 3 
RNK

Matt Foster (1) Orange Expert 1 72 22 2 25 1 25 1
John Haynes (1) Orange Expert 2 69 25 1 22 2 22 2
Luke March (2) Red Expert 3 56 20 3 16 5 20 3
Patrick Dillon (2) Red Expert 4 56 18 4 20 3 18 4
Phil Shilton (2) Red Expert 5 48 16 5 18 4 14 7
Joshua Coleman (2) Red Expert 6 46 15 6 15 6 16 5
Cameron Judd (2) Red Expert 7 43 14 7 14 7 15 6

Name Grade Class Rank Total R 1 
PTS

R 1 
RNK

R 2 
PTS

R 2 
RNK

R 3 
PTS

R 3 
RNK

Daniel Herbert (3) Yellow T3 1 65 25 1 18 4 22 2
Finn Pearce (3) Yellow T3 2 65 20 3 20 3 25 1
Zack Furniss (3) Yellow T3 3 63 18 4 25 1 20 3
Ricky Hamilton (3) Yellow T3 4 60 22 2 22 2 16 5
Connor Newton (3) Yellow T3 5 50 16 5 16 5 18 4
Kevin Pinfold (3) Yellow T3 6 42 12 9 15 6 15 6
Ryan Trickett (3) Yellow T3 7 41 15 6 12 9 14 7
Glenn Smith (3) Yellow T3 8 36 13 8 14 7 9 12
Jenna Lupo (3) Yellow T3 9 31 9 12 9 12 13 8
Colin Godsell (3) Yellow T3 10 31 11 10 8 13 12 9
Gary Samson (3) Yellow T3 11 31 10 11 10 11 11 10
Simon Hopkins (3) Yellow T3 12 29 8 13 11 10 10 11
Mark Henderson (3) Yellow T3 13 27 14 7 13 8
Gabrielle Gundry (3) Yellow T3 14 22 7 14 7 14 8 13

Name Grade Class Rank Total R 1 
PTS

R 1 
RNK

R 2 
PTS

R 2 
RNK

R 3 
PTS

R 3 
RNK

Mike Owen (4) Green T4 1 66 25 1 25 1 16 5
Paul Simmonds (4) Green T4 2 63 16 5 22 2 25 1
Michelle Coleman (4) Green T4 3 49 13 8 14 7 22 2
Abe Herbert (4) Green T4 4 49 20 3 15 6 14 7
Grant Mcewen (4) Green T4 5 45 15 6 12 9 18 4
Wayne Furniss (4) Green T4 6 44 22 2 13 8 9 12
Rob Turney (4) Green T4 7 44 14 7 20 3 10 11
Billy Mcardle (4) Green T4 8 40 11 10 9 12 20 3
Aksel Mcardle (4) Green T4 9 39 10 11 18 4 11 10
Richard Mckenzie (4) Green T4 10 29 18 4 11 10
Brendon Wadsworth (4) Green T4 11 28 12 9 16 5
Luke Pearce (4) Green T4 12 27 8 13 7 14 12 9
Hannah Rushworth (4) Green T4 13 23 0 22 8 13 15 6



MNZ
2025 NZ Championship

Name Grade Class Rank Total R 1 
PTS

R 1 
RNK

R 2 
PTS

R 2 
RNK

R 3 
PTS

R 3 
RNK

Baxter Treloar (4) Green T4 14 21 9 12 4 17 8 13
Robert Mcewen (4) Green T4 15 17 0 21 10 11 7 14
Brent Nielson (4) Green T4 16 13 13 8
Nigel Shilton (4) Green T4 17 13 4 17 3 18 6 15
Graeme Hibbs (4) Green T4 18 10 6 15 0 21 4 17
Colin Downs (4) Green T4 19 10 5 16 5 16
Derek Scott (4) Green T4 20 7 1 20 1 20 5 16
Shane Ace (4) Green T4 21 7 7 14
Luke Vickers (4) Green T4 22 6 6 15
Kevin Tither (4) Green T4 23 4 2 19 2 19
Peter Robson (4) Green T4 24 3 3 18
Paul Jackson (4) Green T4 25 0 0 23

Name Grade Class Rank Total R 1 
PTS

R 1 
RNK

R 2 
PTS

R 2 
RNK

R 3 
PTS

R 3 
RNK

James Lawton (5) Blue T5 1 75 25 1 25 1 25 1
Hector Pinto (5) Blue T5 2 64 20 3 22 2 22 2
Jim Henderson (5) Blue T5 3 53 22 2 16 5 15 6
John Lawton (5) Blue T5 4 51 18 4 15 6 18 4
Garry Connell (5) Blue T5 5 40 16 5 11 10 13 8
Rob Mckay (5) Blue T5 6 38 15 6 12 9 11 10
Peter Robson (5) Blue T5 7 30 14 7 16 5
Richard Ford (5) Blue T5 8 27 13 8 14 7
Freddi Robson (5) Blue T5 9 22 10 11 12 9
Kevin Tither (5) Blue T5 10 20 20 3
Paul Jackson (5) Blue T5 11 20 20 3
Steve Wade (5) Blue T5 12 18 18 4

Name Grade Class Rank Total R 1 
PTS

R 1 
RNK

R 2 
PTS

R 2 
RNK

R 3 
PTS

R 3 
RNK

Finn Pearce (3) Yellow Junior 1 72 25 1 22 2 25 1
Zack Furniss (3) Yellow Junior 2 69 22 2 25 1 22 2
Abe Herbert (4) Green Junior 3 56 20 3 18 4 18 4
Billy Mcardle (4) Green Junior 4 54 18 4 16 5 20 3
Aksel Mcardle (4) Green Junior 5 51 16 5 20 3 15 6
Luke Pearce (4) Green Junior 6 45 14 7 15 6 16 5
Baxter Treloar (4) Green Junior 7 43 15 6 14 7 14 7
James Lawton (5) Blue Junior 8 39 13 8 13 8 13 8
Hector Pinto (5) Blue Junior 9 36 12 9 12 9 12 9
Freddi Robson (5) Blue Junior 10 22 11 10 11 10
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2025 NZ Championship

Name Grade Class Rank Total R 1 
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R 1 
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Jenna Lupo (3) Yellow Woman 1 75 25 1 25 1 25 1
Gabrielle Gundry (3) Yellow Woman 2 66 22 2 22 2 22 2
Michelle Coleman (4) Green Woman 3 60 20 3 20 3 20 3
Hannah Rushworth (4) Green Woman 4 54 18 4 18 4 18 4

Name Grade Class Rank Total R 1 
PTS

R 1 
RNK

R 2 
PTS

R 2 
RNK

R 3 
PTS

R 3 
RNK

Glenn Smith (3) Yellow Vets 1 1 72 25 1 25 1 22 2
Colin Godsell (3) Yellow Vets 1 2 69 22 2 22 2 25 1
Mike Owen (4) Green Vets 1 3 56 20 3 20 3 16 5
Paul Simmonds (4) Green Vets 1 4 54 16 5 18 4 20 3
Wayne Furniss (4) Green Vets 1 5 48 18 4 15 6 15 6
Grant Mcewen (4) Green Vets 1 6 47 15 6 14 7 18 4
Laine Vickers (4) Green Vets 1 7 38 11 10 13 8 14 7
Derek Scott (4) Green Vets 1 8 37 12 9 12 9 13 8
Brendon Wadsworth (4) Green Vets 1 9 30 14 7 16 5
Richard Ford (5) Blue Vets 1 10 23 11 10 12 9
Shane Ace (4) Green Vets 1 11 13 13 8
Paul Jackson (4) Green Vets 1 12 10 10 11

Name Grade Class Rank Total R 1 
PTS

R 1 
RNK

R 2 
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R 2 
RNK

R 3 
PTS

R 3 
RNK

Kevin Pinfold (3) Yellow Vets 2 1 75 25 1 25 1 25 1
Gary Samson (3) Yellow Vets 2 2 66 22 2 22 2 22 2
Nigel Shilton (4) Green Vets 2 3 54 16 5 18 4 20 3
Kevin Tither (4) Green Vets 2 4 49 15 6 16 5 18 4
Jim Henderson (5) Blue Vets 2 5 42 14 7 13 8 15 6
John Lawton (5) Blue Vets 2 6 41 13 8 12 9 16 5
Colin Downs (4) Green Vets 2 7 38 18 4 20 3
Garry Connell (5) Blue Vets 2 8 36 12 9 10 11 14 7
Graeme Hibbs (4) Green Vets 2 9 35 20 3 15 6
Rob Mckay (5) Blue Vets 2 10 35 11 10 11 10 13 8
Rob Cochran (6) White Vets 2 11 21 9 12 12 9
Steve Wade (5) Blue Vets 2 12 14 14 7
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R 1 
RNK

R 2 
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R 2 
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R 3 
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R 3 
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Wayne Furniss (4) Green Air Cooled 1 75 25 1 25 1 25 1
John Lawton (5) Blue Air Cooled 2 62 20 3 20 3 22 2
Paul Jackson (4) Green Air Cooled 3 44 22 2 22 2
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Name Grade Class Rank Total R 1 
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Andy Headey (6) White T6 1 75 25 1 25 1 25 1
Marc Bevers (6) White T6 2 64 20 3 22 2 22 2
Samuel Turner (6) White T6 3 60 22 2 18 4 20 3
Rob Cochran (6) White T6 4 56 18 4 20 3 18 4



2025 FIM Oceania - NZ v AU

Nation Total Championship Points Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

New Zealand 38 13 13 12
Australia 37 12 12 13

Rnd 1
Grade Name Nation Day 1 Score Day 1 Pts

T2 Phil Shilton New Zealand 131 3
T2 Joshua Coleman Australia 133 2
T3, Woman Jenna Lupo Australia 138 3
T3, Woman Gabrielle Gundry New Zealand 160 2
T4, Woman Michelle Coleman Australia 94 3
T4, Woman Hannah Rushworth New Zealand 129 2
T5, Vets Jim Henderson New Zealand 71 3
T5, Vets Garry Connell Australia 136 2
T5, Junior James Lawton New Zealand 57 3
T5, Junior Hector Pinto Australia 89 2

Rnd 2
Grade Name Nation Day 2 Score Day 2 Pts

T2 Phil Shilton New Zealand 48 3
T2 Joshua Coleman Australia 64 2
T3, Woman Jenna Lupo Australia 96 3
T3, Woman Gabrielle Gundry New Zealand 127 2
T4, Woman Michelle Coleman Australia 45 3
T4, Woman Hannah Rushworth New Zealand 72 2
T5, Vets Jim Henderson New Zealand 27 3
T5, Vets Garry Connell Australia 65 2
T5, Junior James Lawton New Zealand 10 3
T5, Junior Hector Pinto Australia 15 2

Rnd 3
Grade Name Nation Day 3 Score Day 3 Pts

T2 Joshua Coleman Australia 98 3
T2 Phil Shilton New Zealand 115 2
T3, Woman Jenna Lupo Australia 87 3
T3, Woman Gabrielle Gundry New Zealand 134 2
T4, Woman Michelle Coleman Australia 30 3
T4, Woman Hannah Rushworth New Zealand 51 2
T5, Vets Jim Henderson New Zealand 23 3
T5, Vets Garry Connell Australia 54 2
T5, Junior James Lawton New Zealand 9 3
T5, Junior Hector Pinto Australia 12 2



2025 NZ North vs South

Island Total Points
North 7
South 5

Grade Name Island Score Pts
T2 Patrick Dillon South 38 2
T2 Luke March North 52 1
T3 Finn Pearce North 23 2
T3 Glenn Smith South 66 1
T4 Mike Owen North 37 2
T4 Brendon Wadsworth South 43 1
T5 James Lawton North 10 2
T5 Rob Mckay South 58 1

2025 NZ Expert

Name Grade Class Score Rank
Matt Foster (1) Orange Expert 81 1
John Haynes (1) Orange Expert 124 2
Luke March (2) Red Expert 79 3
Patrick Dillon (2) Red Expert 86 4
Cameron Judd (2) Red Expert 101 5
Phil Shilton (2) Red Expert 115 6



TMT
2025 NZ Championship - Rnd 3 - 27/10/25 - Alfred Road

Relative Difficulty Metric - [-11.57] Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Totals
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Matt Foster (1) Orange Expert 1 25 1 CH 09:30 3 5 1 3 0 3 3 5 2 5 30 5 3 3 0 1 3 3 1 2 2 23 2 1 0 5 3 3 3 5 1 5 28 81 14:13 3 5 4 11 7
John Haynes (1) Orange Expert 2 22 2 CH 09:30 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 3 38 5 5 5 2 3 5 5 2 5 5 42 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 44 124 14:02 0 0 2 10 18
Luke March (2) Red Expert 3 20 3 CH 09:30 5 2 3 3 5 5 3 0 3 2 31 5 1 1 2 5 3 3 0 1 1 22 3 2 2 5 3 3 2 1 2 3 26 79 14:10 2 5 7 10 6
Patrick Dillon (2) Red Expert 4 18 4 CH 09:30 3 3 2 5 3 2 3 1 3 3 28 1 2 5 5 3 3 3 1 3 3 29 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 1 3 2 29 86 14:32 0 4 4 18 4
Joshua Coleman (2) Red Expert 5 16 5 CH 09:30 3 5 3 5 3 3 5 0 3 5 35 0 5 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 5 28 5 3 3 3 5 5 3 0 3 5 35 98 14:23 4 0 0 16 10
Cameron Judd (2) Red Expert 6 15 6 CH 09:30 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 1 5 3 34 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 1 5 3 34 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 0 5 3 33 101 14:13 1 2 0 18 9
Phil Shilton (2) Red Expert 7 14 7 CH 09:30 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 5 5 40 3 5 3 3 5 3 5 0 3 5 35 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 1 3 3 40 115 14:15 1 1 0 13 15
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Finn Pearce (3) Yellow T3 1 25 1 CH 09:30 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 15 13:44 21 5 2 2 0
Daniel Herbert (3) Yellow T3 2 22 2 CH 09:30 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 7 16 13:26 22 5 0 2 1
Zack Furniss (3) Yellow T3 3 20 3 CH 09:30 1 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 8 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 7 21 14:17 19 8 0 1 2
Connor Newton (3) Yellow T3 4 18 4 CH 09:30 3 0 1 1 0 5 3 5 1 0 19 2 0 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 11 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 10 40 13:53 12 8 2 6 2
Ricky Hamilton (3) Yellow T3 5 16 5 CH 09:30 2 0 3 0 1 1 5 0 3 1 16 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 2 1 12 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 0 16 44 13:41 7 9 9 4 1
Kevin Pinfold (3) Yellow T3 6 15 6 CH 09:30 5 0 1 3 1 1 5 2 5 1 24 3 0 1 3 3 3 3 2 1 0 19 3 0 1 3 0 2 5 3 5 0 22 65 14:17 6 7 3 9 5
Ryan Trickett (3) Yellow T3 7 14 7 CH 09:30 3 2 3 3 2 5 3 3 2 0 26 3 2 2 2 1 3 3 3 2 0 21 3 3 2 1 0 0 2 2 5 0 18 65 12:54 5 2 10 11 2
Scott Tither (3) Yellow T3 8 CL 09:30 5 0 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 2 34 3 0 3 3 3 5 1 3 3 0 24 3 2 0 2 2 3 2 3 3 0 20 78 12:38 5 1 5 14 5
Josh Casserly (3) Yellow T3 9 CL 09:30 3 1 1 5 1 3 3 3 3 0 23 3 0 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 0 26 3 1 2 5 3 3 5 3 3 1 29 78 14:20 3 5 1 17 4
Jenna Lupo (3) Yellow T3 8 13 10 CH 09:30 5 1 3 3 3 2 3 5 3 3 31 3 0 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 5 27 5 0 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 5 29 87 13:47 2 3 1 19 5
Colin Godsell (3) Yellow T3 9 12 11 CH 09:30 5 1 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 34 3 1 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 1 30 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 1 32 96 13:26 0 4 0 19 7
Gary Samson (3) Yellow T3 10 11 12 CH 09:30 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 42 5 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 5 38 3 2 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 5 35 115 12:55 0 0 1 16 13
Simon Hopkins (3) Yellow T3 11 10 13 CH 09:30 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 42 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 38 5 2 2 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 36 116 13:46 0 0 2 14 14
Glenn Smith (3) Yellow T3 12 9 14 CH 09:30 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 36 5 5 3 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 42 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 50 128 12:12 0 0 0 11 19
Gabrielle Gundry (3) Yellow T3 13 8 15 CH 09:30 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 46 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 46 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 42 134 13:37 0 0 0 8 22
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Paul Simmonds (4) Green T4 1 25 1 CH 09:30 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 6 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 11 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 11 28 13:53 15 7 3 5 0
Michelle Coleman (4) Green T4 2 22 2 CH 09:30 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 5 0 1 3 0 3 1 13 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 9 30 13:23 17 6 1 4 2
Billy Mcardle (4) Green T4 3 20 3 CH 09:30 2 3 2 0 0 5 1 0 3 0 16 5 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 14 1 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 11 41 13:30 12 6 5 5 2
Grant Mcewen (4) Green T4 4 18 4 CH 09:30 0 0 3 0 1 2 3 0 3 3 15 3 1 3 1 1 2 1 5 3 0 20 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 9 44 13:49 10 8 2 9 1
Mike Owen (4) Green T4 5 16 5 CH 09:30 5 2 2 0 1 0 3 0 5 0 18 2 1 1 0 1 3 3 0 3 0 14 0 1 1 0 0 5 3 0 3 1 14 46 13:07 11 7 3 6 3
Hannah Rushworth (4) Green T4 6 15 6 CH 09:30 3 3 2 0 0 2 5 0 3 1 19 0 5 2 1 0 1 5 0 3 1 18 2 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 3 1 14 51 13:56 9 7 4 7 3
Abe Herbert (4) Green T4 7 14 7 CH 09:30 3 5 3 0 2 1 3 0 3 0 20 1 0 2 1 0 2 3 0 3 5 17 0 0 2 1 1 3 3 0 3 1 14 51 13:50 9 6 4 9 2
Brent Nielson (4) Green T4 8 13 8 CH 09:30 3 0 3 0 0 2 3 1 5 0 17 1 3 2 0 1 3 3 0 5 0 18 3 3 3 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 17 52 13:53 10 5 2 11 2
Luke Pearce (4) Green T4 9 12 9 CH 09:30 3 1 5 1 1 2 2 0 3 1 19 3 1 3 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 12 5 2 0 2 5 2 1 1 3 0 21 52 13:27 6 10 6 5 3
Aksel Mcardle (4) Green T4 10 11 10 CH 09:30 5 3 2 0 0 0 3 1 3 2 19 5 1 3 3 1 0 1 3 3 2 22 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 2 3 0 15 56 13:09 8 5 6 8 3
Rob Turney (4) Green T4 11 10 11 CH 09:30 3 5 3 0 3 5 3 0 3 2 27 3 0 3 1 3 3 3 0 3 0 19 1 0 3 0 3 1 3 0 3 1 15 61 12:46 8 4 1 15 2



TMT
2025 NZ Championship - Rnd 3 - 27/10/25 - Alfred Road

Relative Difficulty Metric - [-11.57] Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Totals
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Wayne Furniss (4) Green T4 12 9 12 CH 09:30 5 3 2 1 1 2 5 1 0 5 25 5 1 5 0 1 2 2 1 3 0 20 1 5 3 1 0 2 3 0 2 1 18 63 12:37 5 9 6 4 6
Baxter Treloar (4) Green T4 13 8 13 CH 09:30 3 3 3 0 1 5 3 0 2 1 21 3 3 2 2 0 3 3 1 3 2 22 3 5 3 0 0 5 3 1 3 0 23 66 13:48 6 4 4 13 3
Robert Mcewen (4) Green T4 14 7 14 CH 09:30 3 5 2 1 1 5 3 5 3 2 30 3 3 1 1 2 3 3 0 2 0 18 3 3 2 1 2 1 3 0 3 1 19 67 14:03 3 7 6 11 3
Nigel Shilton (4) Green T4 15 6 15 CH 09:30 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 1 3 3 26 5 5 3 2 3 3 5 0 3 3 32 5 5 3 0 3 5 3 2 3 5 34 92 13:58 2 2 2 17 7
Derek Scott (4) Green T4 16 5 16 CH 09:30 5 3 3 2 3 5 3 2 3 3 32 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 34 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 48 114 12:19 0 0 2 15 13
Graeme Hibbs (4) Green T4 17 4 17 CH 09:30 5 3 3 3 2 5 3 5 3 5 37 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 50 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 50 137 11:50 0 0 1 5 24
Luke Vickers (4) Green T4 CH 09:30 5 5 5 3 3 1 3 1 3 3 32 5 3 2 1 5 16 0 48 DNF 0 3 1 6 5
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James Lawton (5) Blue T5 1 25 1 CH 09:30 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 14:17 24 4 1 1 0
Hector Pinto (5) Blue T5 2 22 2 CH 09:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 12 14:00 25 2 1 1 1
Kevin Tither (5) Blue T5 3 20 3 CH 09:30 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 13:01 24 4 0 1 1
John Lawton (5) Blue T5 4 18 4 CH 09:30 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 13 14:19 24 2 3 0 1
Peter Robson (5) Blue T5 5 16 5 CH 09:30 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 14 12:53 20 7 2 1 0
Jim Henderson (5) Blue T5 6 15 6 CH 09:30 2 0 5 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 11 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 23 12:43 15 11 2 1 1
Richard Ford (5) Blue T5 7 14 7 CH 09:30 3 1 3 1 0 3 1 3 0 2 17 3 1 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 5 18 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 11 46 13:22 9 9 3 7 2
Garry Connell (5) Blue T5 8 13 8 CH 09:30 5 5 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 19 3 3 3 5 0 2 0 1 0 0 17 3 5 2 2 3 0 2 0 1 0 18 54 13:51 9 6 5 6 4
Ben Pearce (5) Blue T5 9 CL 09:30 5 1 3 5 0 1 5 1 0 0 21 3 2 0 1 2 0 2 3 0 0 13 5 0 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 5 21 55 13:59 10 4 7 4 5
Freddi Robson (5) Blue T5 9 12 10 CH 09:30 3 5 3 3 2 2 2 5 2 3 30 3 5 3 2 3 3 3 0 0 3 25 5 5 3 3 3 1 2 0 3 3 28 83 12:53 3 1 6 15 5
Jacob Nielson (5) Blue T5 11 CL 09:30 3 3 3 1 2 5 0 3 3 2 25 3 5 5 3 3 2 3 1 5 5 35 1 5 3 3 5 3 3 1 5 0 29 89 13:48 2 4 3 13 8
Rob Mckay (5) Blue T5 10 11 12 CH 09:30 3 3 3 2 3 3 0 2 3 1 23 2 1 3 1 1 5 3 2 3 1 22 5 5 5 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 47 92 12:20 1 5 5 9 10
Paul Jackson (5) Blue T5 CH 09:30 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 25 0 27 DNF 14 0 1 0 5
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Finn Pearce (3) Yellow Junior 1 25 1 CH 09:30 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 15 13:44 21 5 2 2 0
Zack Furniss (3) Yellow Junior 2 22 2 CH 09:30 1 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 8 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 7 21 14:17 19 8 0 1 2
Billy Mcardle (4) Green Junior 3 20 3 CH 09:30 2 3 2 0 0 5 1 0 3 0 16 5 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 14 1 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 11 41 13:30 12 6 5 5 2
Abe Herbert (4) Green Junior 4 18 4 CH 09:30 3 5 3 0 2 1 3 0 3 0 20 1 0 2 1 0 2 3 0 3 5 17 0 0 2 1 1 3 3 0 3 1 14 51 13:50 9 6 4 9 2
Luke Pearce (4) Green Junior 5 16 5 CH 09:30 3 1 5 1 1 2 2 0 3 1 19 3 1 3 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 12 5 2 0 2 5 2 1 1 3 0 21 52 13:27 6 10 6 5 3
Aksel Mcardle (4) Green Junior 6 15 6 CH 09:30 5 3 2 0 0 0 3 1 3 2 19 5 1 3 3 1 0 1 3 3 2 22 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 2 3 0 15 56 13:09 8 5 6 8 3
Baxter Treloar (4) Green Junior 7 14 7 CH 09:30 3 3 3 0 1 5 3 0 2 1 21 3 3 2 2 0 3 3 1 3 2 22 3 5 3 0 0 5 3 1 3 0 23 66 13:48 6 4 4 13 3
James Lawton (5) Blue Junior 8 13 8 CH 09:30 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 14:17 24 4 1 1 0
Hector Pinto (5) Blue Junior 9 12 9 CH 09:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 12 14:00 25 2 1 1 1
Ben Pearce (5) Blue Junior 10 CL 09:30 5 1 3 5 0 1 5 1 0 0 21 3 2 0 1 2 0 2 3 0 0 13 5 0 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 5 21 55 13:59 10 4 7 4 5
Freddi Robson (5) Blue Junior 10 11 11 CH 09:30 3 5 3 3 2 2 2 5 2 3 30 3 5 3 2 3 3 3 0 0 3 25 5 5 3 3 3 1 2 0 3 3 28 83 12:53 3 1 6 15 5
Jacob Nielson (5) Blue Junior 12 CL 09:30 3 3 3 1 2 5 0 3 3 2 25 3 5 5 3 3 2 3 1 5 5 35 1 5 3 3 5 3 3 1 5 0 29 89 13:48 2 4 3 13 8
Marc Bevers (6) White Junior 13 CL 09:30 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 10 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 11 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 9 30 12:58 14 8 4 3 1
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2025 NZ Championship - Rnd 3 - 27/10/25 - Alfred Road

Relative Difficulty Metric - [-11.57] Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Totals
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Samuel Turner (6) White Junior 14 CL 09:30 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 3 18 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 11 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 36 12:45 15 5 1 8 1

Name Grade Class Champs 
Rank

Series 
Points

Overall 
Rank Licence Start 

Time
S 
1

S 
2

S 
3

S 
4

S 
5

S 
6

S 
7

S 
8

S 
9

S 
10

L.1 
Total

S 
1

S 
2

S 
3

S 
4

S 
5

S 
6

S 
7

S 
8

S 
9

S 
10

L.2 
Tota

l

S 
1

S 
2

S 
3

S 
4

S 
5

S 
6

S 
7

S 
8

S 
9

S 
10

L.3 
Tota

l

Total 
Score

Finish 
Time PEN 0s 1s 2s 3s 5s

Jenna Lupo (3) Yellow Woman 1 25 1 CH 09:30 5 1 3 3 3 2 3 5 3 3 31 3 0 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 5 27 5 0 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 5 29 87 13:47 2 3 1 19 5
Gabrielle Gundry (3) Yellow Woman 2 22 2 CH 09:30 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 46 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 46 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 42 134 13:37 0 0 0 8 22
Michelle Coleman (4) Green Woman 3 20 3 CH 09:30 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 5 0 1 3 0 3 1 13 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 9 30 13:23 17 6 1 4 2
Hannah Rushworth (4) Green Woman 4 18 4 CH 09:30 3 3 2 0 0 2 5 0 3 1 19 0 5 2 1 0 1 5 0 3 1 18 2 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 3 1 14 51 13:56 9 7 4 7 3
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Colin Godsell (3) Yellow Vets 1 1 25 1 CH 09:30 5 1 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 34 3 1 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 1 30 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 1 32 96 13:26 0 4 0 19 7
Glenn Smith (3) Yellow Vets 1 2 22 2 CH 09:30 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 36 5 5 3 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 42 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 50 128 12:12 0 0 0 11 19
Paul Simmonds (4) Green Vets 1 3 20 3 CH 09:30 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 6 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 11 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 11 28 13:53 15 7 3 5 0
Grant Mcewen (4) Green Vets 1 4 18 4 CH 09:30 0 0 3 0 1 2 3 0 3 3 15 3 1 3 1 1 2 1 5 3 0 20 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 9 44 13:49 10 8 2 9 1
Mike Owen (4) Green Vets 1 5 16 5 CH 09:30 5 2 2 0 1 0 3 0 5 0 18 2 1 1 0 1 3 3 0 3 0 14 0 1 1 0 0 5 3 0 3 1 14 46 13:07 11 7 3 6 3
Wayne Furniss (4) Green Vets 1 6 15 6 CH 09:30 5 3 2 1 1 2 5 1 0 5 25 5 1 5 0 1 2 2 1 3 0 20 1 5 3 1 0 2 3 0 2 1 18 63 12:37 5 9 6 4 6
Laine Vickers (4) Green Vets 1 7 14 7 CH 09:30 3 5 3 3 5 5 3 0 3 2 32 3 1 1 5 1 3 3 0 3 5 25 5 5 3 0 1 5 5 1 3 1 29 86 13:53 3 6 1 11 9
Derek Scott (4) Green Vets 1 8 13 8 CH 09:30 5 3 3 2 3 5 3 2 3 3 32 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 34 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 48 114 12:19 0 0 2 15 13
Richard Ford (5) Blue Vets 1 9 12 9 CH 09:30 3 1 3 1 0 3 1 3 0 2 17 3 1 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 5 18 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 11 46 13:22 9 9 3 7 2
Andy Headey (6) White Vets 1 10 CL 09:30 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 11 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 24 12:01 17 9 1 1 2
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Kevin Pinfold (3) Yellow Vets 2 1 25 1 CH 09:30 5 0 1 3 1 1 5 2 5 1 24 3 0 1 3 3 3 3 2 1 0 19 3 0 1 3 0 2 5 3 5 0 22 65 14:17 6 7 3 9 5
Gary Samson (3) Yellow Vets 2 2 22 2 CH 09:30 5 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 42 5 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 5 38 3 2 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 5 35 115 12:55 0 0 1 16 13
Nigel Shilton (4) Green Vets 2 3 20 3 CH 09:30 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 1 3 3 26 5 5 3 2 3 3 5 0 3 3 32 5 5 3 0 3 5 3 2 3 5 34 92 13:58 2 2 2 17 7
Kevin Tither (5) Blue Vets 2 4 18 4 CH 09:30 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 13:01 24 4 0 1 1
John Lawton (5) Blue Vets 2 5 16 5 CH 09:30 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 13 14:19 24 2 3 0 1
Jim Henderson (5) Blue Vets 2 6 15 6 CH 09:30 2 0 5 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 11 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 23 12:43 15 11 2 1 1
Garry Connell (5) Blue Vets 2 7 14 7 CH 09:30 5 5 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 19 3 3 3 5 0 2 0 1 0 0 17 3 5 2 2 3 0 2 0 1 0 18 54 13:51 9 6 5 6 4
Rob Mckay (5) Blue Vets 2 8 13 8 CH 09:30 3 3 3 2 3 3 0 2 3 1 23 2 1 3 1 1 5 3 2 3 1 22 5 5 5 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 47 92 12:20 1 5 5 9 10
Rob Cochran (6) White Vets 2 9 12 9 CH 09:30 3 1 3 0 3 1 1 0 3 3 18 3 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 2 3 15 3 2 3 0 0 5 0 0 3 3 19 52 12:44 10 4 2 13 1
Graeme Hibbs (4) Green Vets 2 CH 09:30 5 3 3 3 2 5 3 5 3 5 37 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 50 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 50 137 DNF 0 0 1 5 24
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Wayne Furniss (4) Green Air Cooled 1 25 1 CH 09:30 5 3 2 1 1 2 5 1 0 5 25 5 1 5 0 1 2 2 1 3 0 20 1 5 3 1 0 2 3 0 2 1 18 63 12:37 5 9 6 4 6
John Lawton (5) Blue Air Cooled 2 22 2 CH 09:30 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 13 14:19 24 2 3 0 1
Paul Jackson (5) Blue Air Cooled CH 09:30 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 25 0 27 DNF 14 0 1 0 5
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Andy Headey (6) White T6 1 25 1 CL 09:30 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 11 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 24 12:01 17 9 1 1 2
Marc Bevers (6) White T6 2 22 2 CL 09:30 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 10 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 11 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 9 30 12:58 14 8 4 3 1
Samuel Turner (6) White T6 3 20 3 CL 09:30 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 3 18 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 11 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 36 12:45 15 5 1 8 1
Rob Cochran (6) White T6 4 18 4 CH 09:30 3 1 3 0 3 1 1 0 3 3 18 3 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 2 3 15 3 2 3 0 0 5 0 0 3 3 19 52 12:44 10 4 2 13 1
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Matt Foster (1) Orange Expert 1 25 1 CH 10:00 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 10 0 0 1 3 1 3 0 1 5 3 0 3 20 37 14:40 17 10 2 6 1
John Haynes (1) Orange Expert 2 22 2 CH 10:00 1 1 3 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 12 3 2 1 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 14 0 1 0 3 0 2 1 3 0 3 1 2 16 42 14:52 13 11 5 7 0
Patrick Dillon (2) Red Expert 3 20 3 CH 10:00 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 3 0 2 0 1 13 0 0 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 12 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 2 0 3 1 1 13 38 15:11 15 9 7 5 0
Phil Shilton (2) Red Expert 4 18 4 CH 10:00 0 3 1 0 3 1 0 5 2 3 3 3 24 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 0 2 9 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 3 2 2 15 48 15:05 12 10 6 7 1
Luke March (2) Red Expert 5 16 5 CH 10:00 0 1 0 1 5 3 1 2 0 2 5 0 20 0 5 1 2 3 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 19 0 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 3 2 0 13 52 14:34 12 9 8 4 3
Joshua Coleman (2) Red Expert 6 15 6 CH 10:00 0 1 0 3 3 3 1 1 0 3 0 1 16 1 0 0 3 1 5 5 1 0 3 2 2 23 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 3 2 3 2 1 25 64 15:27 7 10 7 10 2
Cameron Judd (2) Red Expert 7 14 7 CH 10:00 0 5 1 3 3 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 30 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 3 0 2 2 3 18 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 3 1 1 0 5 17 65 14:47 9 8 4 13 2
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Zack Furniss (3) Yellow T3 1 25 1 CH 10:00 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 7 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 16 15:04 22 12 2 0 0
Ricky Hamilton (3) Yellow T3 2 22 2 CH 10:00 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 9 21 14:57 21 12 0 3 0
Finn Pearce (3) Yellow T3 3 20 3 CH 10:00 1 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 7 23 14:55 21 10 4 0 1
Daniel Herbert (3) Yellow T3 4 18 4 CH 10:00 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 11 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 11 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 9 31 14:18 20 9 3 2 2
Connor Newton (3) Yellow T3 5 16 5 CH 10:00 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 3 3 15 0 3 1 1 3 0 2 1 0 5 1 3 20 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 3 3 13 48 14:05 13 10 3 9 1
Kevin Pinfold (3) Yellow T3 6 15 6 CH 10:00 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 1 0 1 5 5 18 0 2 1 1 2 2 0 5 0 1 3 3 20 2 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 14 52 15:14 15 7 5 5 4
Scott Tither (3) Yellow T3 7 CL 10:00 3 5 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 3 2 5 25 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 3 0 3 2 3 17 0 2 1 3 0 1 0 2 0 3 3 3 18 60 15:09 10 7 8 9 2
Glenn Smith (3) Yellow T3 7 14 8 CH 10:00 1 0 0 1 3 3 0 2 1 3 1 2 17 5 3 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 5 3 3 26 2 3 1 2 5 3 0 0 0 3 1 3 23 66 14:30 9 8 5 11 3
Mark Henderson (3) Yellow T3 8 13 9 CH 10:00 3 0 5 5 3 3 1 0 1 3 3 5 32 0 1 3 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 2 15 0 0 1 3 5 2 5 0 0 1 3 1 21 68 12:00 10 8 4 9 5
Ryan Trickett (3) Yellow T3 9 12 10 CH 10:00 2 1 5 1 3 3 0 3 1 2 2 3 26 1 1 5 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 18 3 2 2 3 3 2 0 1 0 3 2 3 24 68 14:14 4 11 10 9 2
Josh Casserly (3) Yellow T3 11 CL 10:00 2 0 2 2 3 0 3 0 0 5 3 3 23 0 0 5 2 1 2 0 1 0 2 3 3 19 3 0 5 5 3 2 2 1 0 3 3 3 30 72 15:23 10 3 8 11 4
Simon Hopkins (3) Yellow T3 10 11 12 CH 10:00 1 2 5 5 3 2 5 3 1 5 5 3 40 1 0 2 5 1 2 2 1 0 3 3 3 23 1 2 5 5 1 0 3 2 1 3 3 2 28 91 15:00 3 8 8 9 8
Gary Samson (3) Yellow T3 11 10 13 CH 10:00 5 0 3 3 2 2 0 1 1 3 3 3 26 5 0 2 1 5 3 5 5 0 3 3 3 35 3 0 3 3 3 2 2 5 0 5 3 3 32 93 15:00 6 3 5 15 7
Jenna Lupo (3) Yellow T3 12 9 14 CH 10:00 3 0 5 5 3 3 2 3 0 3 3 5 35 3 1 5 3 2 2 1 3 0 5 3 3 31 2 0 3 5 3 2 3 2 1 3 3 3 30 96 15:01 4 3 6 17 6
Colin Godsell (3) Yellow T3 13 8 15 CH 10:00 3 2 5 5 3 3 2 3 1 5 3 5 40 3 5 3 5 1 3 3 5 0 3 3 3 37 3 2 5 5 1 3 0 5 0 5 3 2 34 111 14:59 3 3 4 15 11
Gabrielle Gundry (3) Yellow T3 14 7 16 CH 10:00 3 1 5 3 3 3 5 3 1 3 5 5 40 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 0 5 5 5 47 1 3 5 5 3 3 3 5 1 3 3 5 40 127 14:54 1 4 0 16 15
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Mike Owen (4) Green T4 1 25 1 CH 10:00 2 5 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 16 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 5 0 13 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 8 37 14:20 18 7 7 2 2
Paul Simmonds (4) Green T4 2 22 2 CH 10:00 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 8 1 0 5 3 0 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 16 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 15 39 14:30 18 7 3 7 1
Rob Turney (4) Green T4 3 20 3 CH 10:00 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 10 0 1 0 3 3 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 14 0 3 3 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 16 40 13:48 15 10 3 8 0
Aksel Mcardle (4) Green T4 4 18 4 CH 10:00 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 15 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 3 2 0 13 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 13 41 13:42 15 6 10 5 0
Brendon Wadsworth (4) Green T4 5 16 5 CH 10:00 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 13 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 5 1 0 3 0 15 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 3 3 0 3 0 15 43 13:57 18 6 3 7 2
Abe Herbert (4) Green T4 6 15 6 CH 10:00 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 3 0 3 1 1 14 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 14 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 2 3 1 15 43 14:20 10 16 3 7 0
Michelle Coleman (4) Green T4 7 14 7 CH 10:00 0 1 0 3 2 2 0 3 0 3 1 0 15 1 1 3 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 17 1 0 2 3 0 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 13 45 14:31 15 7 6 7 1
Wayne Furniss (4) Green T4 8 13 8 CH 10:00 1 0 0 5 1 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 16 2 1 2 3 3 1 0 1 2 3 5 3 26 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 12 54 13:08 8 14 6 6 2
Grant Mcewen (4) Green T4 9 12 9 CH 10:00 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 13 3 1 1 3 3 5 0 2 2 0 3 5 28 1 3 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 3 1 16 57 14:08 11 7 8 8 2
Richard Mckenzie (4) Green T4 10 11 10 CH 10:00 1 5 3 3 1 2 0 3 0 1 3 0 22 2 1 3 3 1 1 0 3 0 1 3 2 20 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 2 3 2 19 61 15:18 10 7 5 13 1
Robert Mcewen (4) Green T4 11 10 11 CH 10:00 3 2 2 3 3 1 0 3 1 3 3 0 24 1 1 5 3 3 1 0 3 3 3 1 0 24 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 2 5 0 16 64 14:37 7 12 3 12 2
Billy Mcardle (4) Green T4 12 9 12 CH 10:00 2 2 3 5 1 2 5 3 0 0 2 0 25 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 5 0 5 3 1 22 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 3 2 5 1 1 18 65 14:22 10 7 9 5 5
Hannah Rushworth (4) Green T4 13 8 13 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 2 2 0 5 1 3 2 0 27 2 2 2 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 3 18 2 2 3 3 2 2 0 3 2 3 5 0 27 72 14:36 8 1 14 11 2
Luke Pearce (4) Green T4 14 7 14 CH 10:00 3 1 2 3 5 3 0 5 1 0 3 0 26 3 3 1 3 3 1 0 2 0 3 3 2 24 2 1 1 5 3 3 0 5 0 3 3 3 29 79 14:31 7 6 4 15 4
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2025 NZ Championship - Rnd 2 - 26/10/25 - Durham Road

Relative Difficulty Metric - [-22.83] Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Totals
Luke Vickers (4) Green T4 15 6 15 CH 10:00 3 2 3 3 2 5 1 3 1 3 3 1 30 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 3 2 0 3 1 27 3 2 2 3 3 3 0 3 1 2 3 0 25 82 15:09 3 6 7 19 1
Colin Downs (4) Green T4 16 5 16 CH 10:00 2 3 0 3 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 3 33 3 3 3 3 2 2 1 3 2 0 3 0 25 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 3 2 28 86 13:06 3 2 11 19 1
Baxter Treloar (4) Green T4 17 4 17 CH 10:00 5 1 5 3 0 2 0 3 3 2 3 5 32 3 3 3 3 0 3 5 5 2 1 3 1 32 2 3 3 3 2 3 0 3 0 2 3 0 24 88 14:32 6 3 6 16 5
Nigel Shilton (4) Green T4 18 3 18 CH 10:00 2 3 0 3 3 2 0 3 2 5 3 1 27 1 2 3 5 3 2 0 3 1 3 3 0 26 5 1 3 5 3 3 2 3 2 3 5 2 37 90 14:00 4 4 8 15 5
Kevin Tither (4) Green T4 19 2 19 CH 10:00 3 3 1 3 3 5 1 3 1 3 3 3 32 2 3 3 5 3 3 1 3 1 3 3 1 31 3 5 5 5 2 2 1 3 2 3 3 3 37 100 14:43 0 7 4 20 5
Derek Scott (4) Green T4 20 1 20 CH 10:00 3 5 5 3 2 5 0 5 0 3 3 3 37 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 3 5 3 3 2 36 3 1 3 5 2 5 1 5 3 3 3 3 37 110 15:24 3 2 3 19 9
Graeme Hibbs (4) Green T4 21 0 21 CH 10:00 3 3 3 5 3 2 1 3 5 3 3 3 37 5 5 3 5 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 41 3 3 5 5 3 1 3 3 3 3 5 2 39 117 15:07 0 2 3 23 8
Brent Nielson (4) Green T4 CH 10:00 2 2 0 2 3 5 5 3 2 2 1 1 28 3 1 3 5 1 5 0 2 0 3 3 3 29 0 57 DNF 3 4 6 7 4
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James Lawton (5) Blue T5 1 25 1 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 10 15:01 29 5 1 1 0
Hector Pinto (5) Blue T5 2 22 2 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 15 14:57 27 4 4 1 0
Paul Jackson (5) Blue T5 3 20 3 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 11 21 15:25 25 5 4 1 1
Steve Wade (5) Blue T5 4 18 4 CH 10:00 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 10 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 8 24 15:26 23 6 3 4 0
Jim Henderson (5) Blue T5 5 16 5 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3 5 12 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 8 27 13:34 22 8 1 4 1
John Lawton (5) Blue T5 6 15 6 CH 10:00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 1 5 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 13 2 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 2 2 13 31 15:07 20 9 3 2 2
Peter Robson (5) Blue T5 7 14 7 CH 10:00 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 3 0 16 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 12 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 3 3 14 42 14:44 17 7 5 5 2
Richard Ford (5) Blue T5 8 13 8 CH 10:00 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 10 0 0 3 0 3 0 5 1 0 0 3 1 16 2 0 2 0 3 0 2 5 0 1 5 1 21 47 14:14 17 5 6 5 3
Ben Pearce (5) Blue T5 9 CL 10:00 0 1 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 3 16 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 3 0 0 3 3 14 0 0 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 3 3 18 48 15:18 15 8 1 11 1
Garth Hutchison (5) Blue T5 10 CL 10:00 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 3 3 14 0 0 5 1 3 2 1 2 0 0 3 2 19 1 0 2 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 3 3 20 53 13:52 12 8 5 10 1
Rob Mckay (5) Blue T5 9 12 11 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 5 2 5 5 0 1 5 1 24 2 0 2 1 2 3 2 2 0 0 3 0 17 1 1 0 0 3 5 1 3 0 0 3 0 17 58 14:30 14 6 6 5 5
Garry Connell (5) Blue T5 10 11 12 CH 10:00 1 0 3 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 3 3 18 3 0 2 1 3 1 1 5 0 0 3 3 22 3 0 3 3 3 1 3 3 0 0 3 3 25 65 15:02 10 7 1 17 1
Freddi Robson (5) Blue T5 11 10 13 CH 10:00 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 1 3 5 31 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 1 3 2 32 5 0 3 3 5 2 5 3 0 2 3 3 34 97 14:54 4 3 3 21 5
Jacob Nielson (5) Blue T5 CL 10:00 0 2 3 1 3 5 0 3 1 0 3 3 24 1 1 3 3 3 2 0 3 0 0 3 3 22 0 46 DNF 6 4 2 11 1
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Zack Furniss (3) Yellow Junior 1 25 1 CH 10:00 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 7 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 16 15:04 22 12 2 0 0
Finn Pearce (3) Yellow Junior 2 22 2 CH 10:00 1 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 7 23 14:55 21 10 4 0 1
Aksel Mcardle (4) Green Junior 3 20 3 CH 10:00 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 15 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 3 2 0 13 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 13 41 13:42 15 6 10 5 0
Abe Herbert (4) Green Junior 4 18 4 CH 10:00 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 3 0 3 1 1 14 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 14 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 2 3 1 15 43 14:20 10 16 3 7 0
Billy Mcardle (4) Green Junior 5 16 5 CH 10:00 2 2 3 5 1 2 5 3 0 0 2 0 25 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 5 0 5 3 1 22 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 3 2 5 1 1 18 65 14:22 10 7 9 5 5
Luke Pearce (4) Green Junior 6 15 6 CH 10:00 3 1 2 3 5 3 0 5 1 0 3 0 26 3 3 1 3 3 1 0 2 0 3 3 2 24 2 1 1 5 3 3 0 5 0 3 3 3 29 79 14:31 7 6 4 15 4
Baxter Treloar (4) Green Junior 7 14 7 CH 10:00 5 1 5 3 0 2 0 3 3 2 3 5 32 3 3 3 3 0 3 5 5 2 1 3 1 32 2 3 3 3 2 3 0 3 0 2 3 0 24 88 14:32 6 3 6 16 5
James Lawton (5) Blue Junior 8 13 8 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 10 15:01 29 5 1 1 0
Hector Pinto (5) Blue Junior 9 12 9 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 15 14:57 27 4 4 1 0
Ben Pearce (5) Blue Junior 10 CL 10:00 0 1 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 3 16 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 3 0 0 3 3 14 0 0 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 3 3 18 48 15:18 15 8 1 11 1
Freddi Robson (5) Blue Junior 10 11 11 CH 10:00 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 1 3 5 31 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 1 3 2 32 5 0 3 3 5 2 5 3 0 2 3 3 34 97 14:54 4 3 3 21 5
Marc Bevers (6) White Junior 12 CL 10:00 3 1 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 11 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 12 1 2 5 3 0 0 5 2 2 1 2 0 23 46 14:26 15 7 7 5 2
Samuel Turner (6) White Junior 13 CL 10:00 5 3 1 2 0 1 3 5 1 3 0 0 24 3 3 2 3 0 1 2 1 1 3 1 0 20 3 1 1 5 0 1 1 1 0 1 3 2 19 63 14:30 7 13 4 9 3
Jacob Nielson (5) Blue Junior CL 10:00 0 2 3 1 3 5 0 3 1 0 3 3 24 1 1 3 3 3 2 0 3 0 0 3 3 22 0 46 DNF 6 4 2 11 1
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Jenna Lupo (3) Yellow Woman 1 25 1 CH 10:00 3 0 5 5 3 3 2 3 0 3 3 5 35 3 1 5 3 2 2 1 3 0 5 3 3 31 2 0 3 5 3 2 3 2 1 3 3 3 30 96 15:01 4 3 6 17 6



TMT
2025 NZ Championship - Rnd 2 - 26/10/25 - Durham Road

Relative Difficulty Metric - [-22.83] Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Totals
Gabrielle Gundry (3) Yellow Woman 2 22 2 CH 10:00 3 1 5 3 3 3 5 3 1 3 5 5 40 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 0 5 5 5 47 1 3 5 5 3 3 3 5 1 3 3 5 40 127 14:54 1 4 0 16 15
Michelle Coleman (4) Green Woman 3 20 3 CH 10:00 0 1 0 3 2 2 0 3 0 3 1 0 15 1 1 3 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 17 1 0 2 3 0 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 13 45 14:31 15 7 6 7 1
Hannah Rushworth (4) Green Woman 4 18 4 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 2 2 0 5 1 3 2 0 27 2 2 2 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 3 18 2 2 3 3 2 2 0 3 2 3 5 0 27 72 14:36 8 1 14 11 2
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Glenn Smith (3) Yellow Vets 1 1 25 1 CH 10:00 1 0 0 1 3 3 0 2 1 3 1 2 17 5 3 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 5 3 3 26 2 3 1 2 5 3 0 0 0 3 1 3 23 66 14:30 9 8 5 11 3
Colin Godsell (3) Yellow Vets 1 2 22 2 CH 10:00 3 2 5 5 3 3 2 3 1 5 3 5 40 3 5 3 5 1 3 3 5 0 3 3 3 37 3 2 5 5 1 3 0 5 0 5 3 2 34 111 14:59 3 3 4 15 11
Mike Owen (4) Green Vets 1 3 20 3 CH 10:00 2 5 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 16 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 5 0 13 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 8 37 14:20 18 7 7 2 2
Paul Simmonds (4) Green Vets 1 4 18 4 CH 10:00 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 8 1 0 5 3 0 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 16 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 15 39 14:30 18 7 3 7 1
Brendon Wadsworth (4) Green Vets 1 5 16 5 CH 10:00 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 13 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 5 1 0 3 0 15 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 3 3 0 3 0 15 43 13:57 18 6 3 7 2
Wayne Furniss (4) Green Vets 1 6 15 6 CH 10:00 1 0 0 5 1 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 16 2 1 2 3 3 1 0 1 2 3 5 3 26 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 12 54 13:08 8 14 6 6 2
Grant Mcewen (4) Green Vets 1 7 14 7 CH 10:00 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 13 3 1 1 3 3 5 0 2 2 0 3 5 28 1 3 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 3 1 16 57 14:08 11 7 8 8 2
Laine Vickers (4) Green Vets 1 8 13 8 CH 10:00 1 5 3 5 1 3 5 5 0 1 3 0 32 1 3 3 3 1 0 1 5 0 3 5 2 27 3 2 3 5 3 0 3 2 2 0 3 5 31 90 15:18 6 6 4 12 8
Derek Scott (4) Green Vets 1 9 12 9 CH 10:00 3 5 5 3 2 5 0 5 0 3 3 3 37 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 3 5 3 3 2 36 3 1 3 5 2 5 1 5 3 3 3 3 37 110 15:24 3 2 3 19 9
Richard Ford (5) Blue Vets 1 10 11 10 CH 10:00 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 10 0 0 3 0 3 0 5 1 0 0 3 1 16 2 0 2 0 3 0 2 5 0 1 5 1 21 47 14:14 17 5 6 5 3
Garth Hutchison (5) Blue Vets 1 11 CL 10:00 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 3 3 14 0 0 5 1 3 2 1 2 0 0 3 2 19 1 0 2 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 3 3 20 53 13:52 12 8 5 10 1
Andy Headey (6) White Vets 1 12 CL 10:00 0 2 0 2 0 1 2 5 2 0 0 1 15 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 8 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 5 0 2 0 0 12 35 14:18 18 8 7 1 2

Name Grade Class Champs 
Rank

Series 
Points

Overall 
Rank Licence Start 

Time
S 
1

S 
2

S 
3

S 
4

S 
5

S 
6

S 
7

S 
8

S 
9

S 
10

S 
11

S 
12

L.1 
Total

S 
1

S 
2

S 
3

S 
4

S 
5

S 
6

S 
7

S 
8

S 
9

S 
10

S 
11

S 
12

L.2 
Tota

l

S 
1

S 
2

S 
3

S 
4

S 
5

S 
6

S 
7

S 
8

S 
9

S 
10

S 
11

S 
12

L.3 
Tota

l

Total 
Score

Finish 
Time PEN 0s 1s 2s 3s 5s

Kevin Pinfold (3) Yellow Vets 2 1 25 1 CH 10:00 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 1 0 1 5 5 18 0 2 1 1 2 2 0 5 0 1 3 3 20 2 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 14 52 15:14 15 7 5 5 4
Gary Samson (3) Yellow Vets 2 2 22 2 CH 10:00 5 0 3 3 2 2 0 1 1 3 3 3 26 5 0 2 1 5 3 5 5 0 3 3 3 35 3 0 3 3 3 2 2 5 0 5 3 3 32 93 15:00 6 3 5 15 7
Colin Downs (4) Green Vets 2 3 20 3 CH 10:00 2 3 0 3 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 3 33 3 3 3 3 2 2 1 3 2 0 3 0 25 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 3 2 28 86 13:06 3 2 11 19 1
Nigel Shilton (4) Green Vets 2 4 18 4 CH 10:00 2 3 0 3 3 2 0 3 2 5 3 1 27 1 2 3 5 3 2 0 3 1 3 3 0 26 5 1 3 5 3 3 2 3 2 3 5 2 37 90 14:00 4 4 8 15 5
Kevin Tither (4) Green Vets 2 5 16 5 CH 10:00 3 3 1 3 3 5 1 3 1 3 3 3 32 2 3 3 5 3 3 1 3 1 3 3 1 31 3 5 5 5 2 2 1 3 2 3 3 3 37 100 14:43 0 7 4 20 5
Graeme Hibbs (4) Green Vets 2 6 15 6 CH 10:00 3 3 3 5 3 2 1 3 5 3 3 3 37 5 5 3 5 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 41 3 3 5 5 3 1 3 3 3 3 5 2 39 117 15:07 0 2 3 23 8
Steve Wade (5) Blue Vets 2 7 14 7 CH 10:00 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 10 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 8 24 15:26 23 6 3 4 0
Jim Henderson (5) Blue Vets 2 8 13 8 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3 5 12 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 8 27 13:34 22 8 1 4 1
John Lawton (5) Blue Vets 2 9 12 9 CH 10:00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 1 5 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 13 2 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 2 2 13 31 15:07 20 9 3 2 2
Rob Mckay (5) Blue Vets 2 10 11 10 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 5 2 5 5 0 1 5 1 24 2 0 2 1 2 3 2 2 0 0 3 0 17 1 1 0 0 3 5 1 3 0 0 3 0 17 58 14:30 14 6 6 5 5
Garry Connell (5) Blue Vets 2 11 10 11 CH 10:00 1 0 3 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 3 3 18 3 0 2 1 3 1 1 5 0 0 3 3 22 3 0 3 3 3 1 3 3 0 0 3 3 25 65 15:02 10 7 1 17 1
Rob Cochran (6) White Vets 2 12 9 12 CH 10:00 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 2 3 0 20 3 1 0 5 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 16 5 1 2 3 0 0 5 1 0 2 3 1 23 59 14:25 12 8 5 7 4
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Wayne Furniss (4) Green Air Cooled 1 25 1 CH 10:00 1 0 0 5 1 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 16 2 1 2 3 3 1 0 1 2 3 5 3 26 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 12 54 13:08 8 14 6 6 2
Paul Jackson (5) Blue Air Cooled 2 22 2 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 11 21 15:25 25 5 4 1 1
John Lawton (5) Blue Air Cooled 3 20 3 CH 10:00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 1 5 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 13 2 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 2 2 13 31 15:07 20 9 3 2 2
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Andy Headey (6) White T6 1 25 1 CL 10:00 0 2 0 2 0 1 2 5 2 0 0 1 15 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 8 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 5 0 2 0 0 12 35 14:18 18 8 7 1 2
Marc Bevers (6) White T6 2 22 2 CL 10:00 3 1 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 11 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 12 1 2 5 3 0 0 5 2 2 1 2 0 23 46 14:26 15 7 7 5 2
Rob Cochran (6) White T6 3 20 3 CH 10:00 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 2 3 0 20 3 1 0 5 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 16 5 1 2 3 0 0 5 1 0 2 3 1 23 59 14:25 12 8 5 7 4
Samuel Turner (6) White T6 4 18 4 CL 10:00 5 3 1 2 0 1 3 5 1 3 0 0 24 3 3 2 3 0 1 2 1 1 3 1 0 20 3 1 1 5 0 1 1 1 0 1 3 2 19 63 14:30 7 13 4 9 3



TMT
2025 NZ Championship - Rnd 1 - 25/10/25 - Korito Road

Relative Difficulty Metric - [34.4] Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Totals
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John Haynes (1) Orange Expert 1 25 1 CH 10:00 5 3 5 5 1 1 5 1 3 3 5 1 38 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 5 0 45 5 5 5 3 1 0 5 3 3 3 5 3 41 0 124 15:59 2 5 0 13 16
Matt Foster (1) Orange Expert 2 22 2 CH 10:00 5 5 5 3 1 2 5 5 3 5 5 0 44 3 5 5 3 3 1 5 3 5 5 5 0 43 5 3 5 3 5 2 5 5 3 5 5 5 51 0 138 16:00 2 2 2 9 21
Luke March (2) Red Expert 3 20 3 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 5 3 5 5 3 39 3 3 3 3 5 0 5 5 3 5 3 0 38 3 3 3 5 3 1 5 3 3 3 3 1 36 0 113 15:43 3 2 0 22 9
Patrick Dillon (2) Red Expert 4 18 4 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 0 5 3 3 3 5 3 37 5 3 3 3 5 0 5 3 3 3 5 0 38 3 3 3 3 3 1 5 3 3 5 5 3 40 0 115 15:55 3 1 0 23 9
Phil Shilton (2) Red Expert 5 16 5 CH 10:00 5 3 3 5 3 0 5 5 3 5 3 2 42 3 3 3 3 5 0 5 5 5 3 5 0 40 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 48 0 131 16:01 1 3 1 1 14 17
Joshua Coleman (2) Red Expert 6 15 6 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 5 0 5 3 3 5 5 0 38 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 5 5 5 5 1 43 5 3 5 5 5 1 5 3 5 5 5 0 47 0 133 16:05 5 3 2 1 13 17
Cameron Judd (2) Red Expert 7 14 7 CH 10:00 3 5 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 52 5 3 3 3 5 1 5 3 3 5 5 5 46 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 50 0 148 15:56 0 1 0 14 21
Warren Laugesen (2) Red Expert CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 DNF 0 0 0 0 0
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Daniel Herbert (3) Yellow T3 1 25 1 CH 10:00 3 2 1 2 1 1 0 2 3 5 1 0 21 3 2 3 3 0 0 3 1 3 3 2 0 23 3 1 1 1 5 0 3 3 3 5 2 5 32 0 76 16:00 6 8 6 12 4
Ricky Hamilton (3) Yellow T3 2 22 2 CH 10:00 3 3 0 3 5 0 3 3 3 3 3 0 29 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 3 3 2 0 0 23 3 0 0 3 2 0 3 5 5 5 0 0 26 0 78 15:57 12 0 2 18 4
Finn Pearce (3) Yellow T3 3 20 3 CH 10:00 3 3 2 3 2 0 3 3 3 1 3 1 27 3 3 2 3 0 0 3 3 3 3 2 0 25 3 3 3 3 0 0 2 5 5 1 2 0 27 0 79 15:58 7 3 6 18 2
Zack Furniss (3) Yellow T3 4 18 4 CH 10:00 3 3 1 5 2 0 3 3 3 3 2 0 28 5 3 0 5 1 0 3 3 3 3 1 0 27 3 1 3 3 0 0 3 5 5 3 2 0 28 0 83 16:00 8 4 3 16 5
Connor Newton (3) Yellow T3 5 16 5 CH 10:00 5 3 0 3 2 0 2 3 3 3 3 0 27 3 3 0 5 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 0 29 3 2 0 3 2 0 3 3 3 5 3 5 32 0 91 16:03 3 7 1 5 19 4
Ryan Trickett (3) Yellow T3 6 15 6 CH 10:00 3 3 2 5 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 0 33 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 5 5 2 3 0 35 3 3 2 3 3 0 3 5 5 0 3 0 30 0 98 15:38 5 0 5 21 5
Scott Tither (3) Yellow T3 7 CL 10:00 3 3 2 3 3 0 2 5 3 2 3 1 30 3 3 3 3 5 0 3 3 5 3 3 1 35 3 1 3 3 5 0 3 5 5 2 3 0 33 0 98 15:56 4 3 4 19 6
Mark Henderson (3) Yellow T3 7 14 8 CH 10:00 5 3 3 5 3 0 3 5 3 5 3 0 38 3 3 1 3 3 0 3 3 5 1 3 2 30 3 3 3 5 3 0 3 3 5 0 3 0 31 0 99 15:05 6 2 1 20 7
Glenn Smith (3) Yellow T3 8 13 9 CH 10:00 3 3 2 5 3 0 3 3 3 3 2 1 31 3 3 3 3 5 0 3 3 5 3 3 0 34 5 3 5 3 5 0 3 3 5 3 3 1 39 0 104 15:44 4 2 2 21 7
Kevin Pinfold (3) Yellow T3 9 12 10 CH 10:00 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 3 3 5 3 1 30 3 3 0 5 3 0 3 1 3 3 3 1 28 3 3 1 5 5 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 47 0 107 16:02 2 5 4 0 17 10
Colin Godsell (3) Yellow T3 10 11 11 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 3 1 42 5 3 3 3 5 1 3 5 5 3 5 2 43 3 3 1 3 3 2 3 5 5 3 3 0 34 0 119 15:56 1 3 2 19 11
Gary Samson (3) Yellow T3 11 10 12 CH 10:00 3 3 3 5 5 1 3 5 5 5 3 3 44 3 5 3 3 3 2 3 5 5 5 3 3 43 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 5 5 5 3 1 39 0 126 15:26 0 2 2 20 12
Josh Casserly (3) Yellow T3 13 CL 10:00 3 3 2 3 3 0 3 5 5 2 5 3 37 3 3 2 3 3 0 3 3 5 3 3 5 36 5 3 3 3 5 1 5 5 5 5 3 5 48 0 127 16:06 6 2 1 3 18 12
Jenna Lupo (3) Yellow T3 12 9 14 CH 10:00 3 3 0 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 37 3 3 0 3 3 2 3 3 5 5 3 5 38 3 3 3 1 5 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 45 0 138 16:18 18 3 1 1 19 12
Simon Hopkins (3) Yellow T3 13 8 15 CH 10:00 3 5 0 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 39 3 3 0 5 3 2 3 3 5 3 3 5 38 3 3 1 3 3 1 3 5 5 5 5 5 42 0 139 16:20 20 2 2 1 20 11
Gabrielle Gundry (3) Yellow T3 14 7 16 CH 10:00 3 3 1 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 46 5 3 1 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 48 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 46 0 160 16:20 20 0 2 0 16 18
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Mike Owen (4) Green T4 1 25 1 CH 10:00 0 5 1 3 3 1 3 1 3 5 2 0 27 3 3 1 1 3 0 2 0 3 5 2 0 23 3 3 0 1 3 0 0 3 3 3 2 0 21 0 71 15:40 9 6 4 14 3
Wayne Furniss (4) Green T4 2 22 2 CH 10:00 2 3 3 5 1 1 0 1 3 5 5 0 29 2 3 2 3 3 2 0 0 3 5 5 0 28 1 3 3 1 2 1 2 2 3 3 2 0 23 0 80 13:52 6 6 8 11 5
Abe Herbert (4) Green T4 3 20 3 CH 10:00 0 3 2 3 3 0 2 2 3 5 1 0 24 2 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 0 30 2 3 0 2 3 5 2 3 5 3 1 0 29 0 83 15:46 6 4 7 15 4
Richard Mckenzie (4) Green T4 4 18 4 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 5 5 2 5 39 0 3 3 0 3 1 1 1 5 3 2 0 22 1 3 1 1 3 0 1 5 5 5 1 0 26 0 87 15:44 5 8 4 12 7
Paul Simmonds (4) Green T4 5 16 5 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 0 31 1 3 2 5 5 1 3 5 5 3 2 0 35 2 3 0 2 3 0 3 3 3 3 1 0 23 0 89 15:54 5 4 4 19 4
Grant Mcewen (4) Green T4 6 15 6 CH 10:00 0 3 1 2 3 2 3 3 5 3 2 0 27 0 3 3 3 0 3 2 3 3 3 1 0 24 1 3 3 3 1 2 3 5 5 5 1 0 32 0 91 16:08 8 6 5 5 16 4
Rob Turney (4) Green T4 7 14 7 CH 10:00 2 3 2 3 3 0 1 1 5 5 3 0 28 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 1 3 5 3 0 31 1 3 3 2 5 0 3 3 5 5 5 0 35 0 94 15:55 5 5 3 16 7
Michelle Coleman (4) Green T4 8 13 8 CH 10:00 3 3 3 2 3 1 2 2 5 5 3 0 32 0 5 3 1 3 2 3 1 5 3 2 0 28 3 3 3 5 3 0 3 3 5 3 3 0 34 0 94 15:47 5 3 5 17 6
Brendon Wadsworth (4) Green T4 9 12 9 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 5 5 3 0 36 1 2 2 3 5 0 3 1 5 5 1 0 28 1 3 3 3 3 0 5 3 5 3 3 0 32 0 96 15:46 5 4 3 17 7
Billy Mcardle (4) Green T4 10 11 10 CH 10:00 5 2 5 3 5 0 5 5 5 5 5 0 45 3 3 2 2 5 0 1 5 5 3 1 0 30 0 1 0 3 5 2 1 3 5 3 0 0 23 0 98 15:52 8 4 4 7 13
Aksel Mcardle (4) Green T4 11 10 11 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 33 3 3 3 3 5 1 3 3 5 3 0 0 32 2 3 3 3 5 2 2 5 2 3 3 0 33 0 98 15:52 4 2 4 21 5
Baxter Treloar (4) Green T4 12 9 12 CH 10:00 2 3 3 3 2 0 2 1 3 5 3 0 27 3 5 3 3 3 1 5 5 5 5 2 0 40 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 5 5 1 0 32 0 100 16:01 1 5 3 4 16 8
Luke Pearce (4) Green T4 13 8 13 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 2 5 5 5 0 36 3 5 1 3 5 0 0 3 5 3 2 1 31 2 3 1 1 3 0 2 3 5 5 5 0 30 0 102 16:05 5 5 5 4 13 9
Shane Ace (4) Green T4 14 7 14 CH 10:00 3 3 1 2 5 0 1 3 3 3 3 5 32 1 3 1 1 5 1 2 5 5 5 0 1 30 3 3 5 1 5 1 3 5 5 5 5 5 46 0 108 15:50 2 9 2 10 13
Graeme Hibbs (4) Green T4 15 6 15 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 0 37 1 3 3 3 5 0 5 3 5 3 3 1 35 2 3 3 3 5 2 3 3 5 5 3 0 37 0 109 15:51 3 2 2 21 8
Colin Downs (4) Green T4 16 5 16 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 35 2 3 3 3 3 1 3 5 5 5 3 0 36 3 3 3 3 5 2 3 3 5 5 3 0 38 0 109 15:33 3 1 2 23 7
Nigel Shilton (4) Green T4 17 4 17 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 35 2 3 3 3 5 1 3 3 5 3 3 1 35 3 3 3 3 5 0 5 3 5 5 3 0 38 0 110 16:02 2 3 2 1 23 7
Peter Robson (4) Green T4 18 3 18 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 1 38 5 3 3 3 3 1 5 5 5 5 3 0 41 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 0 41 0 120 15:56 2 2 0 21 11
Kevin Tither (4) Green T4 19 2 19 CH 10:00 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 48 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 37 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 2 0 38 0 123 15:57 2 0 1 22 11
Derek Scott (4) Green T4 20 1 20 CH 10:00 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 1 0 39 3 3 1 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 2 0 40 3 5 3 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 1 5 48 0 127 15:30 2 3 1 14 16
Robert Mcewen (4) Green T4 21 0 21 CH 10:00 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 39 3 3 3 5 5 2 3 3 5 3 3 1 39 3 3 3 3 5 1 3 5 5 5 3 1 40 0 127 16:09 9 1 3 1 21 10
Hannah Rushworth (4) Green T4 22 0 22 CH 10:00 3 3 2 3 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 1 39 1 3 2 3 5 3 3 3 5 5 0 0 33 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 50 0 129 16:07 7 2 2 2 17 13



TMT
2025 NZ Championship - Rnd 1 - 25/10/25 - Korito Road

Relative Difficulty Metric - [34.4] Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Totals
Paul Jackson (4) Green T4 23 0 23 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 1 36 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 50 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 60 0 146 15:29 0 1 0 15 20
Brent Nielson (4) Green T4 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 DNF 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Vickers (4) Green T4 CH 10:00 2 3 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 0 42 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 32 0 0 74 DNF 2 0 2 15 5
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James Lawton (5) Blue T5 1 25 1 CH 10:00 0 3 0 3 5 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 15 2 3 0 2 5 0 1 0 5 3 0 0 21 2 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 5 2 2 0 19 0 57 16:02 2 15 5 6 6 4
Jim Henderson (5) Blue T5 2 22 2 CH 10:00 1 5 3 2 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 20 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 0 3 1 3 1 25 2 2 3 3 3 0 1 0 5 2 5 0 26 0 71 14:18 6 10 5 12 3
Hector Pinto (5) Blue T5 3 20 3 CH 10:00 3 5 5 2 5 0 1 1 5 5 3 0 35 1 3 3 2 1 1 2 0 5 3 1 0 22 3 3 3 2 2 0 1 0 5 5 5 3 32 0 89 15:59 6 7 5 9 9
Garth Hutchison (5) Blue T5 4 CL 10:00 2 3 3 3 5 1 3 1 2 3 3 3 32 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 3 0 33 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 5 3 3 1 32 0 97 14:31 1 5 4 23 3
John Lawton (5) Blue T5 4 18 5 CH 10:00 1 2 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 17 5 5 2 2 5 1 0 0 5 5 3 5 38 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 60 0 115 15:43 5 5 4 4 18
Garry Connell (5) Blue T5 5 16 6 CH 10:00 1 5 5 5 5 0 1 2 5 5 5 2 41 1 5 5 5 5 0 1 5 5 5 5 1 43 2 5 5 5 5 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 52 0 136 15:59 3 5 3 0 25
Rob Mckay (5) Blue T5 6 15 7 CH 10:00 3 5 3 3 5 3 5 2 5 5 3 2 44 3 5 5 5 5 2 3 5 5 3 3 3 47 3 5 5 5 5 0 5 5 5 3 3 1 45 0 136 15:21 1 1 3 13 18
Harry Dredge (5) Blue T5 CL 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 DNF 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Nielson (5) Blue T5 CL 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 DNF 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Ogier (5) Blue T5 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 DNF 0 0 0 0 0
Freddi Robson (5) Blue T5 CH 10:00 5 5 5 2 3 3 23 0 0 0 23 DNF 0 0 1 2 3
Steve Wade (5) Blue T5 CH 10:00 2 5 5 5 3 0 1 1 3 3 5 0 33 0 0 0 33 DNF 2 2 1 3 4
Richard Ford (5) Blue T5 CH 10:00 5 3 5 3 5 1 1 2 5 5 5 2 42 1 5 3 2 5 0 2 3 5 5 3 5 39 0 0 81 DNF 1 3 4 5 11
Ben Pearce (5) Blue T5 CL 10:00 5 5 5 5 5 2 3 3 5 5 5 3 51 5 5 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 2 53 0 0 104 DNF 0 1 2 3 18
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Finn Pearce (3) Yellow Junior 1 25 1 CH 10:00 3 3 2 3 2 0 3 3 3 1 3 1 27 3 3 2 3 0 0 3 3 3 3 2 0 25 3 3 3 3 0 0 2 5 5 1 2 0 27 0 79 15:58 7 3 6 18 2
Zack Furniss (3) Yellow Junior 2 22 2 CH 10:00 3 3 1 5 2 0 3 3 3 3 2 0 28 5 3 0 5 1 0 3 3 3 3 1 0 27 3 1 3 3 0 0 3 5 5 3 2 0 28 0 83 16:00 8 4 3 16 5
Abe Herbert (4) Green Junior 3 20 3 CH 10:00 0 3 2 3 3 0 2 2 3 5 1 0 24 2 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 0 30 2 3 0 2 3 5 2 3 5 3 1 0 29 0 83 15:46 6 4 7 15 4
Billy Mcardle (4) Green Junior 4 18 4 CH 10:00 5 2 5 3 5 0 5 5 5 5 5 0 45 3 3 2 2 5 0 1 5 5 3 1 0 30 0 1 0 3 5 2 1 3 5 3 0 0 23 0 98 15:52 8 4 4 7 13
Aksel Mcardle (4) Green Junior 5 16 5 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 33 3 3 3 3 5 1 3 3 5 3 0 0 32 2 3 3 3 5 2 2 5 2 3 3 0 33 0 98 15:52 4 2 4 21 5
Baxter Treloar (4) Green Junior 6 15 6 CH 10:00 2 3 3 3 2 0 2 1 3 5 3 0 27 3 5 3 3 3 1 5 5 5 5 2 0 40 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 5 5 1 0 32 0 100 16:01 1 5 3 4 16 8
Luke Pearce (4) Green Junior 7 14 7 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 2 5 5 5 0 36 3 5 1 3 5 0 0 3 5 3 2 1 31 2 3 1 1 3 0 2 3 5 5 5 0 30 0 102 16:05 5 5 5 4 13 9
James Lawton (5) Blue Junior 8 13 8 CH 10:00 0 3 0 3 5 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 15 2 3 0 2 5 0 1 0 5 3 0 0 21 2 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 5 2 2 0 19 0 57 16:02 2 15 5 6 6 4
Hector Pinto (5) Blue Junior 9 12 9 CH 10:00 3 5 5 2 5 0 1 1 5 5 3 0 35 1 3 3 2 1 1 2 0 5 3 1 0 22 3 3 3 2 2 0 1 0 5 5 5 3 32 0 89 15:59 6 7 5 9 9
Jacob Nielson (5) Blue Junior CL 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 DNF 0 0 0 0 0
Freddi Robson (5) Blue Junior CH 10:00 5 5 5 2 3 3 23 0 0 0 23 DNF 0 0 1 2 3
Ben Pearce (5) Blue Junior CL 10:00 5 5 5 5 5 2 3 3 5 5 5 3 51 5 5 5 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 2 53 0 0 104 DNF 0 1 2 3 18
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Jenna Lupo (3) Yellow Woman 1 25 1 CH 10:00 3 3 0 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 37 3 3 0 3 3 2 3 3 5 5 3 5 38 3 3 3 1 5 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 45 0 138 16:18 18 3 1 1 19 12
Gabrielle Gundry (3) Yellow Woman 2 22 2 CH 10:00 3 3 1 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 46 5 3 1 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 48 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 46 0 160 16:20 20 0 2 0 16 18
Michelle Coleman (4) Green Woman 3 20 3 CH 10:00 3 3 3 2 3 1 2 2 5 5 3 0 32 0 5 3 1 3 2 3 1 5 3 2 0 28 3 3 3 5 3 0 3 3 5 3 3 0 34 0 94 15:47 5 3 5 17 6
Hannah Rushworth (4) Green Woman 4 18 4 CH 10:00 3 3 2 3 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 1 39 1 3 2 3 5 3 3 3 5 5 0 0 33 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 50 0 129 16:07 7 2 2 2 17 13
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Glenn Smith (3) Yellow Vets 1 1 25 1 CH 10:00 3 3 2 5 3 0 3 3 3 3 2 1 31 3 3 3 3 5 0 3 3 5 3 3 0 34 5 3 5 3 5 0 3 3 5 3 3 1 39 0 104 15:44 4 2 2 21 7
Colin Godsell (3) Yellow Vets 1 2 22 2 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 3 1 42 5 3 3 3 5 1 3 5 5 3 5 2 43 3 3 1 3 3 2 3 5 5 3 3 0 34 0 119 15:56 1 3 2 19 11
Mike Owen (4) Green Vets 1 3 20 3 CH 10:00 0 5 1 3 3 1 3 1 3 5 2 0 27 3 3 1 1 3 0 2 0 3 5 2 0 23 3 3 0 1 3 0 0 3 3 3 2 0 21 0 71 15:40 9 6 4 14 3
Wayne Furniss (4) Green Vets 1 4 18 4 CH 10:00 2 3 3 5 1 1 0 1 3 5 5 0 29 2 3 2 3 3 2 0 0 3 5 5 0 28 1 3 3 1 2 1 2 2 3 3 2 0 23 0 80 13:52 6 6 8 11 5
Paul Simmonds (4) Green Vets 1 5 16 5 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 0 31 1 3 2 5 5 1 3 5 5 3 2 0 35 2 3 0 2 3 0 3 3 3 3 1 0 23 0 89 15:54 5 4 4 19 4
Grant Mcewen (4) Green Vets 1 6 15 6 CH 10:00 0 3 1 2 3 2 3 3 5 3 2 0 27 0 3 3 3 0 3 2 3 3 3 1 0 24 1 3 3 3 1 2 3 5 5 5 1 0 32 0 91 16:08 8 6 5 5 16 4
Brendon Wadsworth (4) Green Vets 1 7 14 7 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 5 5 3 0 36 1 2 2 3 5 0 3 1 5 5 1 0 28 1 3 3 3 3 0 5 3 5 3 3 0 32 0 96 15:46 5 4 3 17 7
Shane Ace (4) Green Vets 1 8 13 8 CH 10:00 3 3 1 2 5 0 1 3 3 3 3 5 32 1 3 1 1 5 1 2 5 5 5 0 1 30 3 3 5 1 5 1 3 5 5 5 5 5 46 0 108 15:50 2 9 2 10 13
Derek Scott (4) Green Vets 1 9 12 9 CH 10:00 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 1 0 39 3 3 1 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 2 0 40 3 5 3 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 1 5 48 0 127 15:30 2 3 1 14 16
Laine Vickers (4) Green Vets 1 10 11 10 CH 10:00 1 5 3 2 5 2 5 5 5 5 2 1 41 1 3 2 5 5 0 5 3 5 5 1 5 40 1 3 3 5 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 48 0 129 15:52 1 6 4 5 20



TMT
2025 NZ Championship - Rnd 1 - 25/10/25 - Korito Road

Relative Difficulty Metric - [34.4] Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Totals
Paul Jackson (4) Green Vets 1 11 10 11 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 1 36 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 50 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 60 0 146 15:29 0 1 0 15 20
Garth Hutchison (5) Blue Vets 1 12 CL 10:00 2 3 3 3 5 1 3 1 2 3 3 3 32 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 3 0 33 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 5 3 3 1 32 0 97 14:31 1 5 4 23 3
Warren Laugesen (2) Red Vets 1 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 DNF 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Ogier (5) Blue Vets 1 CH 10:00 0 0 0 0 0 DNF 0 0 0 0 0
Richard Ford (5) Blue Vets 1 CH 10:00 5 3 5 3 5 1 1 2 5 5 5 2 42 1 5 3 2 5 0 2 3 5 5 3 5 39 0 0 81 DNF 1 3 4 5 11
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Kevin Pinfold (3) Yellow Vets 2 1 25 1 CH 10:00 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 3 3 5 3 1 30 3 3 0 5 3 0 3 1 3 3 3 1 28 3 3 1 5 5 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 47 0 107 16:02 2 5 4 0 17 10
Gary Samson (3) Yellow Vets 2 2 22 2 CH 10:00 3 3 3 5 5 1 3 5 5 5 3 3 44 3 5 3 3 3 2 3 5 5 5 3 3 43 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 5 5 5 3 1 39 0 126 15:26 0 2 2 20 12
Graeme Hibbs (4) Green Vets 2 3 20 3 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 0 37 1 3 3 3 5 0 5 3 5 3 3 1 35 2 3 3 3 5 2 3 3 5 5 3 0 37 0 109 15:51 3 2 2 21 8
Colin Downs (4) Green Vets 2 4 18 4 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 35 2 3 3 3 3 1 3 5 5 5 3 0 36 3 3 3 3 5 2 3 3 5 5 3 0 38 0 109 15:33 3 1 2 23 7
Nigel Shilton (4) Green Vets 2 5 16 5 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 35 2 3 3 3 5 1 3 3 5 3 3 1 35 3 3 3 3 5 0 5 3 5 5 3 0 38 0 110 16:02 2 3 2 1 23 7
Kevin Tither (4) Green Vets 2 6 15 6 CH 10:00 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 5 48 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 37 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 5 3 2 0 38 0 123 15:57 2 0 1 22 11
Jim Henderson (5) Blue Vets 2 7 14 7 CH 10:00 1 5 3 2 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 20 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 0 3 1 3 1 25 2 2 3 3 3 0 1 0 5 2 5 0 26 0 71 14:18 6 10 5 12 3
John Lawton (5) Blue Vets 2 8 13 8 CH 10:00 1 2 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 17 5 5 2 2 5 1 0 0 5 5 3 5 38 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 60 0 115 15:43 5 5 4 4 18
Garry Connell (5) Blue Vets 2 9 12 9 CH 10:00 1 5 5 5 5 0 1 2 5 5 5 2 41 1 5 5 5 5 0 1 5 5 5 5 1 43 2 5 5 5 5 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 52 0 136 15:59 3 5 3 0 25
Rob Mckay (5) Blue Vets 2 10 11 10 CH 10:00 3 5 3 3 5 3 5 2 5 5 3 2 44 3 5 5 5 5 2 3 5 5 3 3 3 47 3 5 5 5 5 0 5 5 5 3 3 1 45 0 136 15:21 1 1 3 13 18
Steve Wade (5) Blue Vets 2 CH 10:00 2 5 5 5 3 0 1 1 3 3 5 0 33 0 0 0 33 DNF 2 2 1 3 4
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Wayne Furniss (4) Green Air Cooled 1 25 1 CH 10:00 2 3 3 5 1 1 0 1 3 5 5 0 29 2 3 2 3 3 2 0 0 3 5 5 0 28 1 3 3 1 2 1 2 2 3 3 2 0 23 0 80 13:52 6 6 8 11 5
Paul Jackson (4) Green Air Cooled 2 22 2 CH 10:00 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 1 36 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 50 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 60 0 146 15:29 0 1 0 15 20
John Lawton (5) Blue Air Cooled 3 20 3 CH 10:00 1 2 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 17 5 5 2 2 5 1 0 0 5 5 3 5 38 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 60 0 115 15:43 5 5 4 4 18
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Andy Headey (6) White T6 1 25 1 CL 10:00 1 3 0 2 1 5 3 5 1 21 1 3 0 3 0 5 3 3 0 18 1 3 0 3 0 5 3 2 0 17 0 5 0 3 0 5 3 5 0 21 77 15:38 11 5 2 11 7
Samuel Turner (6) White T6 2 22 2 CL 10:00 2 3 3 3 0 0 3 5 3 22 1 3 0 3 0 5 3 3 3 21 0 5 0 3 0 5 5 3 2 23 0 3 0 3 1 5 3 3 2 20 95 16:09 9 9 2 3 16 6
Marc Bevers (6) White T6 3 20 3 CL 10:00 1 5 1 3 0 0 3 5 3 21 1 3 0 3 0 5 3 3 2 20 0 3 0 5 0 5 3 5 3 24 1 5 0 3 2 5 3 5 3 27 100 16:08 8 8 4 2 13 9
Rob Cochran (6) White T6 4 18 4 CH 10:00 3 3 2 3 0 3 3 5 5 27 1 3 2 5 0 5 3 5 0 24 3 3 0 3 0 5 3 5 0 22 1 5 5 3 1 5 5 5 1 31 113 16:09 9 6 4 2 12 12


